

In The Court Of The Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum

MACC- 222 of 2020

CNR : WBBB-01-001869 -2020

Present : Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu ,(JO Code : WB01238)

Judge, MAC Tribunal, Birbhum ``

Order No.- 02

12-02-2021

Case is fixed today for appearance and S/R.

No step is taken by ld. advocate. As per resolution of the Suri Bar

Association dated 12-02-2021. Ld. members have abstained

from their professional work due to strike called by political parties.

In view of the resolution no judicial work could be performed.

Hence, the case is adjourned and fixed on 04-06-2021 for S/R.

Judge

MAC Tribunal, Birbhum `