

In The Court Of The Motor Accident Claim Tribunal, Birbhum

MACC- 222 of 2020

CNR : WBBB-01-001869 -2020

Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu ,(JO Code : WB01238)
Judge, MAC Tribunal, Birbhum `

Order No.- 04

02-12-2021

Case is fixed today for S/R and Order.

Petitioners file attendance through ld. Advocate.

S/R received after service upon the opposite parties.

None appears on behalf of the opposite party -owner of the
vehicle.

Sri Arup Karmakar , learned counsel has entered appearance
on behalf of the opposite party – United India Insurance Company Ltd. by filing
Vokatnama. He has also submitted an application praying for time to file
Written Objection on the ground for non availability of necessary documents.

Perused the application. Heard.

Prayer for time to file Written objection is considered and
allowed.

Let the case be transferred to the court of the Addl. District Judge
-04th Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

To **13-01-2022** for appearance before the transferee court and
taking step.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu

Judge
MAC Tribunal, Birbhum `

Sd/- Subhrajit Basu

Judge
MAC Tribunal, Birbhum `