

MACC –222/20
Reg No:- 222/20 (CNR- WBBB01-001869-20)

13
05.04.2023

Today is fixed for P.H.

petitioner files a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.
Perused.Hd. Considered ans allowed.

On behalf of the insurance company Ltd a petition is filed by Ld Adv seeking adjournment on the ground that he has been appointed in place of Ld Adv Arup Karmakar since deceased.

Hd. Considerd. For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix-20.06.2023 for filing vokatnama for insurance company.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum