

07
05.03.2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

O.P/Insurance files hazia.

Petitioner files a petition praying for sending the case record before National Lok Adalat
which will be held on 11.05.2024 for amicable settlement.

Perused. Hd. Considered and allowed.

Let the record be sent to the Secretary,DLSA, Suri, Birbhum.

Fix-22.05.2024 for awaiting of case record.

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum
J.O.Code-WB00646