

14
18.06.2025

Today is fixed for evidence.
O/P insurance company is present through the Ld.advocate.
Time prayer filed by the claimant is considered and allowed.
No witness is present.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Fix 07.08.2025 for evidence.
D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birb